Form PTO-1595 (Rev.06/04) OMB No. 06451-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	6-02-2 M	00-	U.S. DEPARTME United States Patent a	NT OF COMMERCE	
1 - 1 - 1		III IIII 180 m.			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	324955		nents or the new address(es) below.	2
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Party(ies) Grenville Arthur ROBINSON John MCINULTY May 25, 2006 Damian Edward Haydon BASKEYFIELD May 25, 2006 Thomas J. O'REILLY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		2. Name an party(ies): Name: LifeS Street Addre	d address of rece Scan, Scotland, Ltd ss: od Park North	J	112959 U.S.P 11/441572
		City: Inverness State: Inverness-shire Country: United Kingdom Zip: IV2 3ED Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached	/ les Mido	-
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	This document	is hains filed to se	ther with a new applica	tion	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	t is being tilea toge l o.(s)	tner with a new applica	tion.		
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	<u> </u>	☐Yes ⊠No		. 4	
concerning document should be mailed: Philip S. Johnson, Esq.	6. Total nu	imber of applicati	ions & patents involv	ed: <u>I</u>	
Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003 Phone: (408) 956-4790	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)				
· · ·				1144 572	
	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/DDI-5124USNP/MM				
9. Signature Signature		May 26, 2006 Date		00000064 40.00 DR)	
	attachmente e	of pages including and document: 3		MJANA1	
Documents to be recorded (including co Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Di	over sheet) shou rector of the US	ld be faxed to (703) SPTO, P.O. Box 145	306-5995, or mailed to: 50, Alexandria, V.A. 223	06/01/2906 06/01/2906 01 FC:8021	

PATENT REEL: 017918 FRAME: 0119

DOCKET NO. DDI-5124USNP Joint Inventors

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.:

Not Yet Assigned

Filed:

Herewith

WHEREAS, (1) Grenville Arthur ROBINSON, (2) John MCINULTY, (3)
Damian Edward Haydon BASKEYFIELD, (4) Thomas J. O'REILLY and (5) Anthony J.
CRONSHAW residing at, (1) The Old Mill, 1 Marine Terrace, Rosemarkie, Ross-shire IV10
8UL, United Kingdom, (2) 13 Woodlands Place, Westhill, Inverness-shire IV2 5DT, United Kingdom, (3) Craigends Cottage, Auldearn, Nairn-shire IV12 5TH, United Kingdom, (4) 47
Glenburn Drive, Inverness, Inverness-shire IV2 4NE, United Kingdom and (5) 20 Church Street, Cambridge, Cambridge-shire CB2 5DS, United Kingdom respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

"SYSTEM FOR ANALYTE DETERMINATION THAT INCLUDES A PERMUTATIVE GREY SCALE CALIBRATION PATTERN"

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, LifeScan, Scotland, Ltd., a company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, with a business address of Beechwood Park North, Inverness, Inverness-shire IV2 3ED, United Kingdom, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and

PATENT REEL: 017918 FRAME: 0120 Serial No. Not Yet Assigned

assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals as set forth below:

Dated:	25 Kay 2006	and a literature
	and a	Grenville Arthur ROBINSON
Dated:	25th may 2006	I My
		John MCINULTY
Dated:	25"May 2006.	Damian Edward Haydon BASKEYFIELD
	*	Durrium Duvida and your Di Suram a a second
Dated:	25th Way 2006	Thomas J. O'REILLY
Dated:		
		Anthony J. CRONSHAW

PATENT REEL: 017918 FRAME: 0121

RECORDED: 05/26/2006